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Holy Day of Obligation: Assumption of Mary Mass | Abbey Church 10:00 a.m.

Page1/3

2025-2026

START DATE
FALL 2025
Friday, August 15, 2025

END DATE
FALL 2025

International Students - Arrival/Move-in

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Thursday, August 21, 2025

New Students - Arrival/Move-in

Thursday, August 21, 2025

New Student Orientation

Friday, August 22, 2025

Sunday, August 24, 2025

Returning Students - Arrival/Move-in

Saturday, August 23, 2025

Summer 1 University Campus Semester: Classes End

Sunday, August 24, 2025

Summer 2 Term and WorldWide Summer 1 Semester: Classes End

Sunday, August 24, 2025

Welcome Week

Monday, August 25, 2025

Saturday, August 30, 2025

Fall 1 Term and Fall 1 Semester: Classes Begin | Mandatory Attendance

Monday, August 25, 2025

Holy Spirit Mass/Opening School Year Mass | Abbey Church | 11 a.m. | Classes follow a modified schedule

Thursday, August 28, 2025

Labor Day | University Closed / No Classes

Monday, September 1, 2025

Fall 1 Term and Fall 1 Semester: Last Day to Add/Drop

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Fall 1 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, October 6, 2025

Fall Family Festival

Friday, October 17, 2025

Sunday, October 19, 2025

Fall 1 Term: Classes End

Sunday, October 19, 2025

Fall 2 Term: Classes Begin | Mandatory Attendance

Monday, October 20, 2025

University Campus Registration for Spring | Seniors / Honors / Athletes

Monday, October 20, 2025

Fall 2 Term: Last Day to Add/Drop

Monday, October 27, 2025

University Campus Registration for Spring | Juniors

Monday, October 27, 2025

Holy Day of Obligation: All Saints Day Mass | Abbey Church | 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Saturday, November 1, 2025

University Campus Registration for Spring | Sophomores

Monday, November 3, 2025

Veterans Day Observation | No Classes/University Closed

Monday, November 10, 2025

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Feast of Saint Leo / Mass | Abbey Church | 10 a.m.

Monday, November 10, 2025

University Campus Registration for Spring | Freshmen

Monday, November 10, 2025

Fall 1 Semester: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Wednesday, November 12, 2025

Thanksgiving Break | University Closed - Wednesday 11/26, Thursday 11/27, and Friday 11/28

Monday, November 24, 2025

Friday, November 28, 2025

Classes Resume

Monday, December 1, 2025

Fall 2 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, December 1, 2025

University Campus Registration for Spring | New FTIC / Transfer

Monday, December 1, 2025

Immaculate Conception Mass (Observed)| Abbey Church | 10 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Monday, December 8, 2025

Fall 1 University Campus Semester: Last Day of Regular Class Schedule

Friday, December 12, 2025

Residence Halls Close | 11 a.m.

Saturday, December 13, 2025

Fall 2 Term and Fall 1 Semester: Classes End

Sunday, December 14, 2025

Christmas Break | University Closed / No Classes

Monday, December 22, 2025

Friday, January 2, 2026

Christmas | University Closed / No Classes

Thursday, December 25, 2025

New Year's Day | University Closed / No Classes

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Friday, January 2, 2026

Holy Day of Obligation: Solemnity of the Blessed Virgin Mary, Mother of God Mass | Abbey Church | 10 a.m.

Thursday, January 1, 2026

International Students - Arrival / Move-in

Thursday, January 8, 2026

New Student Orientation

Friday, January 9, 2026

Saturday, January 10, 2026

New Students — Arrival/Move-in

Friday, January 9, 2026

Returning Students - Arrival

Saturday, January 10, 2026
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2025-2026

START DATE

END DATE

Spring 1 Term and Spring 1 Semester: Classes Begin | Mandatory Attendance

Monday, January 12, 2026

Martin Luther King Jr. Day | Holiday / No Classes / Offices Closed

Monday, January 19, 2026

Spring 1 Term and Semester: Last Day to Add/Drop

Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Anniversary of the Abbey Church Consecration, Mass | Abbey Church 10 a.m.

Thursday, January 29, 2026

Feast of St. Scholastica: Mass | Abbey Church noon and 5:00pm

Tuesday, February 10, 2026

Alumni/Family Weekend

Friday, February 27, 2026

Sunday, March 1, 2026

President's Day | University Closed / No Classes

Monday, February 16, 2026

Spring 1 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, February 23, 2026

University Campus Registration for Summer and Fall | Seniors / Honors / Athletes

Monday, March 9, 2026

Ash Wednesday Mass | Abbey Church 12:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, February 18, 2026

Spring 1 Term: Classes End

Sunday, March 8, 2026

Spring 2 Term: Classes Begin | Mandatory Attendance

Monday, March 9, 2026

Spring Break | University Campus Only

Monday, March 16, 2026

Friday, March 20, 2026

University Campus Registration for Summer and Fall | Juniors

Monday, March 16, 2026

Spring 2 Term: Last Day to Add/Drop

Monday, March 16, 2026

Solemnity of the Death of Saint Benedict, Mass | Abbey Church 10 a.m.

Saturday, March 21, 2026

Classes Resume - University Campus

Monday, March 23, 2026

University Campus Registration for Summer and Fall | Sophomores

Monday, March 23, 2026

University Campus Registration for Summer and Fall | Freshmen

Monday, March 30, 2026

A Celebration of Academic Excellence | Classes follow a modified schedule

Thursday, April 2, 2026

Spring 1 Semester: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, April 6, 2026

Palm Sunday - Mass | Abbey Church 10 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, March 29, 2026

University Campus Registration for Summer and Fall | New FTIC/Transfer

Monday, April 13,2026

Holy Thursday - Mass | Abbey Church 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 2, 2026

Good Friday - Liturgy: The Celebration of The Passions of The Lord Mass | Abbey Church 3:00 p.m. | University Closed/No

Friday, April 3, 2026

Holy Saturday - Mass | Abbey Church 8:30 p.m.

Saturday, April 4, 2026

Easter Sunday - Mass | Abbey Church 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 5, 2026

Spring 2 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, April 20, 2026

Spring 1 University Campus Semester: Last Day for University Campus Students

Friday, May 1, 2026

Residence Halls Close for Non-Graduates | 11 a.m.

Saturday, May 2, 2026

Spring 2 Term and Spring 1 Semester: Classes End

Sunday, May 3, 2026

Senior Days

Monday, May 4, 2026

Tuesday, May 5, 2026

Summer 1 Term and Summer 1 Semester: Classes Begin | Mandatory Attendance

Monday, May 4, 2026

Doctoral Hooding Ceremony | Marion Bowman Activities Center (Gym) | 2:00 p.m.

Tuesday, May 5, 2026

Baccalaureate Mass | Abbey Church | 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, May 5, 2026

Roaring with Pride Lion's Graduate Reception | Wellness Center | 6:30 p.m.

Tuesday, May 5, 2026

Commencement - Florida State Fairgrounds | 9:30 a.m. & 2:30 p.m. Ceremonies

Wednesday, May 6, 2026

Residence Halls Close for Graduating Seniors | 12 p.m. / Noon

Thursday, May 7, 2026

Summer 1 Term and Semester: Last Day to Add/Drop

Monday, May 11, 2026

Memorial Day | University Closed / No Classes

Monday, May 25, 2026

Summer 1 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, June 15, 2026

Summer 1 Term: Classes End

Sunday, June 28, 2026
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Summer 2 Term: Classes Begin (Mandatory Attendance)

Monday, June 29, 2026

Independence Day | University Closed / No Classes

Friday, July 3, 2026

Summer 2 Term: Last Day to Add/Drop

Monday, July 6, 2026

MANE Event

Saturday, July 18, 2026

Summer 1 Semester: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, July 20, 2026

Summer 2 Term: Last Day to Withdraw from courses without failure

Monday, August 10, 2026
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